BE IT RESOLVED, the Los Rios Community College District Board of Trustees, 
hereby finds, determines, resolves, and declares its intention to sell the Attawa Avenue 
Parking Lot; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the minimum acceptable terms of the sale 
are for a minimum sale price of two million and five hundred thousand dollars 
($2,500,000.00), or fair market value as determined by the Board, whichever is greater 
(“Minimum Purchase Price”), subject to the following minimum terms and conditions, 

72

which shall be more fully set forth in the Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, and the